7800R3 Series Data Center Switch Router
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
 Performance
• 460 Terabits per second fabric capacity
• Up to 96 Billion packets per second
• Up to 14.4 Terabit per second per slot
• Up to 576 wire-speed 400G ports

The Arista FlexRoute Engine provides support for the full internet routing table, in hardware, with IP forwarding at Layer 3 and with
sufficient headroom for future growth in both IPv4 and IPv6 route scale to more than 1.3 million routes. The innovative FlexRoute
Engine with its patented algorithmic approach to building layer 3 forwarding tables on Arista R-Series Universal Spine and Leaf
platforms is unique to Arista and a key enabler in calling these platforms routers. The large scale 7800R3K linecards expand FlexRoute
support to over 2.5M IPv4 and IPv6 routes.
7800R3 Accelerated sFlow
SFlow is a powerful tool used commonly by network operators for advanced network telemetry, capacity planning, security analysis and
quality of experience monitoring. Traditional sFlow utilizes a system CPU for processing samples of hundreds of thousands of flows. In
modern high performance systems, guaranteed high rate sampling requires the capability to both sample and process packet rates of
billions of packets per second. With the 7800R Series Accelerated sFlow feature the sampling and processing of flow samples into sFlow
datagrams is handled via integrated sFlow engines capable of supporting 1:500 sampling rates on of full wire speed systems or even
higher rates with selective sampling based on triggers and filters. All sFlow v5 information is included in the sFlow records ensuring
integration with standard sFlow collection and analysis tools and no loss of key information.
7800R3 Series | Platform Overview
7800R3-48CQ,  7800R3-48CQM, 7800R3K-48CQ 7800R3-48CQ2,
7800R3-48CQMS and 7800R3-48CQM2:  48 port 100G line card
- Up to 48 100G ports per line card or 96 50G ports
- 4.8Tbps of forwarding and 2Bpps with 8GB of buffer
7800R3-36P: 36 port 400G OSFP line card
- Up to 36 400G ports per line card or 144 100G ports
- Flexible 10G, 25G, 50G and 100G with optics or cables
- 14.4Tbps of forwarding and 6Bpps with 24GB of buffer
7800R3-36D and 7800R3K-36DM: 36 port 400G QSFP-DD line card
- Up to 36 400G ports per line card or 144 100G ports
- Flexible 10G, 25G, 50G and 100G with optics or cables
- 14.4Tbps of forwarding and 6Bpps with 24GB of buffer
7800R3K-72Y: 72 port 25G and 50G SFP line card
- Up to 72 25G ports per line card and 32 ports of 50G
- Flexible 10G, 25G and 50G with optics or cables
- 2.6Tbps of forwarding and 1Bpps with 4GB of buffer
7800R3 Series | Platform Overview

Max 100G 1 144 144 144
Max 400G 1 36 36 36
Max Total Interfaces 2 288 288 288
Accelerated sFlow Yes Yes Yes
MACsec No No Yes - All ports
Port Bu"er 24GB 24GB 24GB
Weight 22 lbs (10 kg) 22 lbs (10 kg) 22 lbs (10 kg)
Typical (Max) Power 3
807W (1083W)
Excluding optics
807W (1083W)
Excluding optics Tbd
Dimensions (WxHxD) 18.9" x 2.1" x 17.8" (48.1 x 5.4 x 45.2cm)
Chassis Support DCS-7816, DCS-7808, DCS-7804
7800R3 Series | Line Card Technical Speci!cations
7800R Series 7800R3-48CQ 7800R3-48CQM 7800R3K-48CQ 7800R3K-72Y
Ports 48 x QSFP100 48 x QSFP100 48 x QSFP100 72 SFP 25G
Max 10G 1 96 -- 96 72
Max 25G 1 96 -- 96 72
Max 40G 1 48 48 (no MACsec) 48 --
Max 50G 1 96 -- 48 32
Max 100G 1 48 48 48 --
Max 400G 1 -- -- -- --
Max Total Interfaces 2 96 48 96 72
Accelerated sFlow Yes Yes Yes Yes
MACsec No Yes - All ports No No
Port Bu"er 8GB 8GB 8GB 4GB
Weight 20 lbs (9.1 kg) 20 lbs (9.1 kg) 20 lbs (9.1 kg) tbd
Typical (Max) Power 3
398W (462W)
Excluding optics
620W (684W)
Excluding optics
398W (462W)
Excluding optics tbd
Dimensions (WxHxD) 18.9" x 2.1" x 17.8" (48.1 x 5.4 x 45.2cm)
Chassis Support DCS-7816, DCS-7808, DCS-7804
1. Maximum port numbers are uni-dimensional, may require the use of break-outs and are subject to transceiver/cable capabilities
2. Where supported by EOS, each system supports a maximum number of interfaces. Certain configurations may impose restrictions on which physical ports can be used
3. Typical power consumption measured at 25C ambient with 50% load on all ports. Excludes optics power as this is a significant variable for 100G and 400G
7800R Series 7800R3-48CQ2 7800R3-48CQM2 7800R3K-48CQMS
Ports 48 x QSFP100 48 x QSFP100 48 x QSFP100
Max 10G 1 96 96 96
Max 25G 1 96 96 96
Max 40G 1 48 48 48

200GBASE-CR4 OSFP to 2xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 2xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
100GBASE-CR2 OSFP to 4xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 4xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
100GBASE-CR4 ** OSFP to 2xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 2xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
50GBASE-CR2 ** OSFP to 4xQSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 4xQSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
25GBASE-CR ** OSFP to 8xSFP: 1m to 3m lengths
QSFP-DD to 8xSFP: 1m to 2.5m lengths
** Requires OSFP / QSFP-DD port to be configured for 200G, 8 x 25G
NRZ lanes. Allows interop with 100G QSFP and 25G SFP ports
* Check EOS release notes for support
7800R3 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7804R3-BND Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7804R3-BND-DC Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7804R3-BND-S2 Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7804R3-BND-DC-S2 Arista 7804R Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND-DC Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND-S2 Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3-BND-DC-S2 Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW DC PS, 6xFM-R3, 2x7800-Sup
DCS-7808R3A-BND Arista 7808R Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW PS, 6xFM2-R3 1x7800-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW PS, 12xFM-R3, 1x7816-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND-DC Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW DC PS, 12xFM-R3, 1x7816-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND-S2 Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW PS, 12xFM-R3, 2x7816-Sup
DCS-7816R3-BND-DC-S2 Arista 7816R Chassis bundle. Includes 7816 chassis, 12x3kW DC PS, 12xFM-R3, 2x7816-Sup
DCS-7800-SUP Supervisor module for 7800 series chassis
DCS-7800-SUP1A Supervisor1A module for 7800 series chassis
DCS-7816-SUP Supervisor module for 7800 series 7816 chassis
Line Cards
DCS-7800R3-36P-LC 7800R3 Series 36 port 400GbE OSFP wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3-36D-LC 7800R3 Series 36 port 400GbE QSFP-DD wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3K-36DM-LC 7800R3 Series 36 port 400GbE QSFP-DD with MACsec wirespeed line card, large routes
DCS-7800R3-48CQ-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3-48CQM-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP with MACsec wirespeed line card
DCS-7800R3K-48CQ-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP wirespeed line card, large routes
DCS-7800R3-48CQ2-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP line-card with CPU
DCS-7800R3-48CQM2-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP with Enh MACSec line-card with CPU
DCS-7800R3-48CQMS-LC 7800R3 Series 48 port 100GbE QSFP with Enh MACSec line card
DCS-7800R3K-72Y-LC 7800R3 Series 72 port 25GbE SFP wirespeed line card, large routes
Note:
- Arista 7800 switches ship with 6, 8 or 12 SAF-D-GRID to C20 power cables (3m). Other power cables must be ordered separately
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side
Optional Components  and Spares
DCS-7804-CH Arista 7804 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 4 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7804R3-FM 7800R3 Series Fabric Module for 7804R3 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7808-CH Arista 7808 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 8 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7808R3-FM 7800R3 Series Fabric Module for 7808 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7808R3-FM2 7800R3 Series Fabric Module-2 for 7808 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7816-CH Arista 7816 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 16 line card slots, 12 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7816R3-FM 7800R3 Series Fabric Module for 7816 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-12
PWR-D1-3041-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, ATS, 1RU, AC, 3KW, BLUE
PWR-D2-3041-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, DUAL INPUT, 1RU, DC, 3KW, BLUE
DCS-7800-SCVR Blank cover for 7800 supervisor slot
DCS-7816-SCVR Blank cover for 7816 supervisor slot
DCS-7800-LCVR Blank cover for 7800 line card slot
DCS-7800-PCVR Blank cover for 7800 power supply slot
KIT-7816 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7816. Includes 12x SG-C20 power cords, 4 post mounting brackets
KIT-7808 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7808. Includes 8x SG-C20 power cords, 4 post mounting brackets
KIT-7804 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7804. Includes 6x SG-C20 power cords, 4 post mounting brackets
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20 Power cord, SAF-G to C20 (2m)